This analysis reduces the cost of deep infection to £15,000 and assesses the effect on the overall
results.

L.3.6 Results

L.3.6.1 Base case analysis

Table 53: Theatre list costs on a population level

Time to cover (days) 1 2 3 4 7

Number of lists
needed per week

7 4 3 2 1

Cost of list(s) per year £2,196,889 £1,255,365 £941,524 £627,682 £313,841

Cost of outcomes per
year

£663,471 £720,332 £777,194 £834,056 £1,004,642

Total cost £2,860,359 £1,975,697 £1,718,718 £1,461,739 £1,318,483

Table 54: Theatre list costs per patient

Time to cover (days) 1 2 3 4 7

Number of lists
needed per week

7 4 3 2 1

Cost of list(s) per
person

£20,900 £11,943 £8,957 £5,971 £2,986

Cost of outcomes per
person

£6,312 £6,853 £7,394 £7,935 £9,558

Total cost £27,212 £18,796 £16,351 £13,906 £12,543

The results above show that the more theatre lists that are provided, the more this will cost overall.
Although this also reduces the cost of adverse events by providing cover quicker, the increased cost
of additional lists is higher than the cost savings from reduced adverse events.

L.3.6.2 Sensitivity analyses

SA1: Risk of amputation for those with deep infection increased to 50%

Table 55: Results of SA1 on a population level

Time to cover (days) 1 2 3 4 7

Complex fractures: Appendices I-P
Cost analysis for open fractures

National Clinical Guideline Centre, 2015
63

Time to cover (days) 1 2 3 4 7

Number of lists
needed per week

7 4 3 2 1

Cost of list(s) per year £2,196,889 £1,255,365 £941,524 £627,682 £313,841

Cost of outcomes per
year

£750,412 £834,904 £919,397 £1,003,889 £1,257,367

Total cost £2,947,300 £2,090,269 £1,860,921 £1,631,572 £1,571,208

Table 56: Results of SA1 per patient

Time to cover (days) 1 2 3 4 7

Number of lists
needed per week

7 4 3 2 1

Cost of list(s) per
person

£20,900 £11,943 £8,957 £5,971 £2,986

Cost of outcomes per
person

£7,139 £7,943 £8,747 £9,550 £11,962

Total cost £28,039 £19,886 £17,704 £15,522 £14,948

The cost of outcomes has increased as the number of amputations has increased. The increase is
larger for later time points.

SA2: Increasing cost of prosthetics to £6,000

Table 57: Results of SA2 on a population level

Time to cover (days) 1 2 3 4 7

Number of lists
needed per week

7 4 3 2 1

Cost of list(s) per year £2,196,889 £1,255,365 £941,524 £627,682 £313,841

Cost of outcomes per
year

£676,395 £737,365 £798,334 £859,304 £1,042,212

Total cost £2,873,284 £1,992,730 £1,739,858 £1,486,986 £1,356,053

Table 58: Results of SA2 per patient

Time to cover (days) 1 2 3 4 7

Number of lists
needed per week

7 4 3 2 1

Cost of list(s) per
person

£20,900 £11,943 £8,957 £5,971 £2,986

Cost of outcomes per
person

£6,435 £7,015 £7,595 £8,175 £9,915

Total cost £27,335 £18,958 £16,552 £14,146 £12,901

Complex fractures: Appendices I-P
Cost analysis for open fractures

National Clinical Guideline Centre, 2015
64

SA3: Reducing the cost of deep infection to £15,000

Table 59: Results of SA3 on a population level

Time to cover (days) 1 2 3 4 7

Number of lists
needed per week

7 4 3 2 1

Cost of list(s) per year £2,196,889 £1,255,365 £941,524 £627,682 £313,841

Cost of outcomes per
year

£645,961 £697,258 £748,556 £799,853 £953,744

Total cost £2,842,850 £1,952,623 £1,690,079 £1,427,535 £1,267,586

Table 60: Results of SA3 per patient

Time to cover (days) 1 2 3 4 7

Number of lists
needed per week

7 4 3 2 1

Cost of list(s) per
person

£20,900 £11,943 £8,957 £5,971 £2,986

Cost of outcomes per
person

£6,145 £6,633 £7,121 £7,609 £9,073

Total cost £27,045 £18,576 £16,078 £13,581 £12,059

L.3.7 Discussion

L.3.7.1 Summary of results

The results showed that the cost of providing an 8 hour orthoplastic theatre list is estimated to be
£6,035. The GDG believed that current practice was to have two dedicated theatre lists per week,
which would cost an estimated £627,682 per year. This can only guarantee soft tissue cover within
four days and the estimated complication cost for this is £834,056 per year. Increasing the number of
lists to three per week at an annual cost of £941,524 is estimated to reduce the cost of complications
to £777,194. Hence, the overall annual costs for two and three lists per week are £1,461,739 and